MIH Roswell District

Modified Form No.

Form 3160-3 (July 1989) (tormerly 9-331C)

NM OIL CONS COMMISSION
ULTRACT RECEIVIRG Drawer DD Drawer DD OFFICE FOR MINDER Artesia, NM 88210 OFFICE FOR MINDER

(Other instructions on reverse side)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

(totmetty 9-331)	•	ARTMENT OF	THE INTERIOR	reverse side)	181060-3160	1-2 30-015-78585
		UREAU OF LAND			5. LEASE DESIGN	ALTON AND BERIAL NO.
APPLICA	ATION FOR	PERMIT TO DI	RILL, DEEPEN, C	OR PLUG BACK		LUTTER OR TRIBE NAME
ia. Type of work	DRILL 🗓		EPEN []	PLUG BACK []	7. UNIT AGREES	LENT NAME
b. Tipe of well		2 L		_	Burch K	977 /
WELL X	well 🔲	OTHER	ZONE ZONE	ZUNE Area Code & Flore No	6. FARM OR LEA	BE NAME
Marbob E	nergy Corpo	ration /		. лен сове в нюте по 105-748-3303	0. WELL NO.	EDERAL SOS
		rtesia, NM 88	24.0		#803	
4. LOCATION OF W	ELL (Report locat	lon clearly and in accor	dance with any State required	ulrements.*)	CDDC TACE	POOL, OR WILDCAT
25 FNL 6	60 FEL Nov	-Standam	, , SUB	UECT TO	11. SEC. T. B	SUN SR Q GRBG SA
SAME U	rod. zone	-Standorra ocation	LIKE	APPROVAL	AND SURVEY	
14. DISTANCE IN	MILES AND DIRECT	ION FROM NEAREST TOW	R OR POST OFFICE.	BTATE	SEC. 26-T	17S-R29E
EAST OF	ARTESIA ON	US 82 APPROX.			EDDY	NM
LOCATION TO PROPERTY OR	NEAREST LGASE LINE, FT. rest drig, unit line,	25 1	16. NO. OF ACT		OF ACRES ASSIGNE	D
18. DISTANCE PRO	WELL, DRILLING, CO	, it tilly)	480	DEPTH 20. ROI	40	1.8
OR APPLIED FOR	how whether DF, I	635'	4800'		ROTARY	
3578' GR		Cr, Git, etc.)			22. APPROX. D	ATE WORK WILL START
23.		PROPOS	ED CASING AND CEME	STIME INCOMAN	AUGUST	1, 1995
HOLE SIZE	CASING SIZE	WEIGHT/FOOT	GRADE			
12 1/4"	8 5/8"	24#	J-55	THREAD TYPE	350 T	300 CIRCULATE
7 7/8"	5 1/2"	17#	J-55	LT&C	4800'	1100 sx (tie back)
:		•	•			,
				•	1 `	l
		Pay zone will b	e selectively p	perforated and		
	,	scimulated as i	needed for optim	num production.	• ,	
		Attached are:	1. Location &	Dedication Acre	age Plat	
न्त	CEIVE		 Supplementa Surface Use 	ll Drilling Data	-	
inj =			J. Bullace use			
• •	JL 17 1995			Post IL 7-21-9 Number)-/ ~~	E O
ι. υ)			1-21-	19	ç *
OIL (CON. D	1 ₩.		Muhac Y	-HP-1	
	DIST. 2					
		PROGRAM : If proposal	la ta daguar or plum back	s, give data on present pro		
zone. If proposi preventer progra	UT IN TO ULTIT OF CH	epen directionally, give	pertinent data on subsu	rince locations and measur	red and true vertice	proposed new productive al depths. Give blowout
24.	1	0 /	1			
BIONED	honda	LUISON	TITLE Product	ion Clerk	DATE	5/25/95
(This space	for Federal or Sta	te office use)				
PERMIT NO			APPROV	AL DATE		
(a:	יכותמפ פוי	CHARDE MANU	G 46			JUN 1 2 1995
	F APPROVAL, IF ANY		S TITLE	F 14	APPRÖVAL	SUBJECT TO
					OF MEDAL	DECHIDEMENTS AND

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS SPECIAL STIPULATIONS

Form 3160-5 (June 1990)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

FORM APPROVED
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135
Expires: March 31, 1993

SA

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals	5. Lease Designation and Serial No.		
	LC-028784B 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name		
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE	7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation		
1. ype of Well X Oil	BURCH KEELY UNIT 8. Well Name and No. BURCH KEELY UNIT #8C3 9. API Well No.		
3. Address and Telephone No. 3. O. Drawer 227, Artesia, NM 88210 505-748-3303 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area GRBG JACKSON SR Q GRBG 11. County or Parish, State		
25 FNL 660 FEL, SEC. 26-T17S-R29E, UNIT A	Eddy County, NM		
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPO	RT, OR OTHER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION			
Notice of Intent Abandonment Recompletion Plugging Back Casing Repair Altering Casing XX Other CHANGE NAME	Change of Plans New Construction Non-Routine Fracturing Water Shut-Off Conversion to Injection Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well		
CHANGE NAME FROM: KEELY B FEDERAL #29 TO: BURCH KEELY UNIT #803			
y morning con			
ACCSS:			
7	ક્ર ા ક્ર ા ડ		
14 I here receively, that the foregoing is true with correct Signer True PRODUCTION CLERK (This space for Federal or State office use)	\$3 \$ Date _6/6/95		

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised February 10, 1994 Instruction on back Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

☐ AMENDED REPORT

DISTRICT IV PO BOX 2088, SANTA FE, NM 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Property Code Property Code REELY B FEDERAL Burch Keely Unit OGRID No. O14049 MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION Surface Location UL or lot No. Section 7 Section And Allowable Will Be Assigned To This Completion Until All Interests have Be OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION SEEDETAL Property Name REELY B FEDERAL Burch Keely Unit Property Name REELY B FEDERAL Burch Keely Unit REELY B FEDERAL Burch Keely Unit Operator Name MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION Surface Location North/South line Peet from the North/South line Feet from th											
Property Code Property Name Record REELY B FEDERAL Burch Reely Unit		Pool Name									
OGRID NO. OI4049 MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION Surface Location UL or lot No. Section Township Range A 25 NORTH 660 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet fr											
Operator Name O14049 MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION Surface Location UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the NORTH 660 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Nort	Well Number										
MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION Surface Location UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Peet from the NORTH 660 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BE OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION SEE DETAIL OPERATO I hereby comparisoned herein bast of my know.	\$ 803										
Surface Location UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the A 26 17 S 29 E 25 NORTH 660 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BE OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION SEE DETAIL OPERATO I hereby complained hereir best by my known.	Elevation 3578										
UL or lot No. Section 17 S 29 E 25 NORTH 660 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BE OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION SEE DETAIL See from the OPERATO Consolidation Code OPERATO Code] 33/6										
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BE OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION SEE DETAIL SEE DETAIL OPERATOR I hereby contained herein best by my known.	III or lot No Section Township Pages Let Lie But the But to the Section Township										
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BE OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION SEE DETAIL OPERATO I hereby contained herein best of my know	· 1	County									
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BE OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION SEE DETAIL OPERATO I hereby contained herein best of my known.	EAST	EDDY									
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BE OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION SEE DETAIL OPERATO I hereby the set from the rect from	Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface										
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BE OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION SEE DETAIL SEE DETAIL OPERATO I hereby contained herein best of my known.	East/West line	County									
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION SEE DETAIL SEE DETAIL OPERATO I hereby contained herein best of my known											
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION SEE DETAIL SEE DETAIL OPERATO I hereby contained herein best of my known											
SEE DETAIL SEE DETAIL SEE DETAIL OPERATO I hereby contained herein best of my known											
SEE DETAIL I hereby contained herein best of my known	OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION										
I hereby contained herein best of my know	D CEDTIFICATIO	NAT									
contained herein best of my know		11									
best of my know	certify the the inform is true and complete										
Signature											
Signature	∽ ^	1									
	d = 1 - 1	0 -11									
	Mar Car	A01									
3579.6' 3581.9' RHONDA N Printed Name	RHONDA NELSON Printed Name										
O PRODUCTION Title)N_CLERK										
DETAIL 5/25/95 Date											
SURVEYO	R CERTIFICATIO	N									
	that the well location : s plotted from field no										
actual surveys	made by me or und	ter my									
	that the same is tro best of my belief	us and									
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7 16, 1995										
Date Surveyer		SJA									
Signature & S Professional											
W.O. No		2-95									
Certificate No		676 3239 12641									

10"/900 Cameron SS Space Saver 3000# Working Pressure 3.000# Working Pressure Choke Manifold

